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 Installation Type: Wall Mount 
 Features: Hand Shower Included;Thermostatic;Tub Spout 
Included 
 Design: Modern 
 Material: Brass 
 Base Plate Height: 7-7/8" 
 Assembly Required: Yes 
 Handle Type: Lever 
 Installation Type: Wall Mount 
 Base Plate Width: 5-3/4" 
 Body Spray Flow Rate: 1.75 gpm 
 Shower Head Material: Brass 
 Slide Bar Length: 26" 
 Hand Shower Hose Length: 60" 
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ADDITIONAL FEATURES 
• Solid brass construction. 

• Shower system includes a wall-mount slide bar with hand shower, hand shower water connection, three 
body jets, tub spout, and a thermostatic 3-way in-wall diverter. 

• Multi-function hand shower features three spray settings. 

• Diverter trim measures 5-3/4" L x 7-7/8" H. 

• Diverter min/max installation depth: 1-1/2" - 2-1/8". 

• Thermostatic technology keeps shower temperature ± 1 degree Celsius. 

• Swivel body sprays overall dimensions: 2-1/2" diameter; spray dimensions: 1-1/8" diameter. 

• Swivel body sprays projects 2-1/2" from wall. 

• Body spray features a metal ball joint for swivel function and a 1/2" NPT male thread inlet. 

• Hand shower water connection features a 1/2" IPS connection. 

• Slide bar center-to-center measurement: 23-5/8". 

• Slide bar overall height: 26". 

• Slide bar base plate diameter: 2-3/8". 

• Hand shower spray area diameter: 2-5/8". 

• 3-way diverter features 1/2" IPS inlets, and controls water flow between 3 shower outlets. 

• Diverter includes the valve and metal lever handles. 

• For water outlet configuration options consult a professional for installation. 

• The diverter directs water to one spray function at a time. 
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HINSON THERMOSTATIC CONCEALED MIXER 
WITH 3-WAY DIVERTER

1-1/4"
(32 mm)

6-3/8"
(162 mm)

2-1/4"
(57 mm)

5-1/2" (140 mm)

8"
(203 mm)

Cold Water
In

Out Out

Out

Hot Water
In

2-1/4"
(57 mm)

2-7/8" (73 mm)

1/2" (13 mm)
Connections

1-1/4" (32 mm)
-to-

2-3/4" (70 mm) 

2-1/4" (57 mm)
-to-

3-3/4" (95 mm) 
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HINSON HAND SHOWER

5' Hose

26"
(660 mm)

23-5/8"
(600 mm)

 

4" (102 mm)

2"
(51 mm)

2-3/4"
(70 mm)

5" (127 mm)

1/2" (13 mm)
FEMALE
Connection

2"
(51 mm)
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HINSON BODY SPRAY

2-1/2"
(64 mm)

1/2" (13 mm)
Connection

2-1/2" (64 mm)

3" (76 mm)

1-5/8" (41 mm)

2-1/2" (64 mm)

1-1/8"
(29 mm)
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HINSON TUB SPOUT

2-1/2" (64 mm)

3-5/8" (92 mm)

2-1/2"
(64 mm)

1/2" (13 mm)
Female Connection

3/4"
(19 mm)

5-1/8" (130 mm)
 

4-5/8" (117 mm)




